SUBCHAPTER 25M – FACILITIES
SECTION .0100 – RESERVED FOR FUTURE CODIFICATION
10A NCAC 25M .0100 RESERVED FOR FUTURE CODIFICATION
SECTION .0200 – INPATIENT HOSPITAL SERVICES
10A NCAC 25M .0201 INPATIENT HOSPITAL SERVICES
History Note: Authority G.S. 108A-25(b); 108A-54; S.L. 1985, c. 479, s. 86; 42 C.F.R. 440.10; 42 C.F.R. 440.230(d); 42
C.F.R.447.253; 42 C.F.R. 456.1;
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Readopted Eff. October 31, 1977;
Amended Eff. October 1, 1986; August 1, 1986; October 1, 1982;
Temporary Amendment Eff. October 15, 1999;
Temporary Amendment Expired July 28, 2000;
Temporary Amendment Eff. September 25, 2000;
Temporary Amendment Expired June 29, 2001;
Paragraphs (a)-(d) transferred from 10A NCAC 22O .0401 Eff. May 1, 2012.
Paragraph (e) transferred from 10A NCAC 22O .0114 Eff. May 1, 2012 (Previously recodified from 10
NCAC 26B .0112 Eff. October 1, 1993 and recodified from 10 NCAC 26B .0113 Eff. January 1, 1998);
Repealed Eff. June 1, 2019.
SECTION .0300 – OUTPATIENT HOSPITAL SERVICES
10A NCAC 25M .0301 HOSPITAL OUTPATIENT
History Note: Authority G.S. 108A-25(b); 108A-54; 42 C.F.R. 440.20;
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Readopted Eff. October 31, 1977;
Amended Eff. January 1, 1984;
Temporary Amendment Eff. September 1, 2000;
Temporary Amendment Expired May 29, 2001;
Transferred from 10A NCAC 22O .0102 Eff. May 1, 2012;
Expired Eff. August 1, 2016 pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A.
SECTION .0400 – SKILLED NURSING FACILITY SERVICES
10A NCAC 25M .0401 SKILLED NURSING FACILITY
History Note: Authority G.S. 108A-25(b); 108A-54; 42 C.F.R. 440.20; C.F.R. 440.40; 42 C.F.R. 440.230(d)
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Readopted Eff. October 31, 1977;
Amended Eff. October 1, 1977; September 1, 1981;
Paragraphs (a)-(c) transferred from 10A NCAC 22O .0116 Eff. May 1, 2012 (Previously recodified from
10 NCAC 26B .0114 Eff. October 1, 1993 and recodified from 10 NCAC 26B .0115 Eff. January 1, 1998);
Paragraph (d) transferred from 10A NCAC 22O .0403 Eff. May 1, 2012;
Expired Eff. August 1, 2016 pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A.
SECTION .0500 – OTHER FACILITES
10A NCAC 25M .0501 THERAPEUTIC LEAVE
History Note: Authority G.S. 108A-25(b); 108A-62;
Eff. September 4, 1979;
Amended Eff. May 1, 2006; August 1, 1991; April 1, 1987;
Transferred from 10A NCAC 22O .0409 Eff. May 1, 2012;
Expired Eff. August 1, 2016 pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A.